

Office of **Representative Hannah E. Kane**Commonwealth of Massachusetts

For Immediate Release

Contact: Jessica Beliveau, 617-722-2810, Jessica.Beliveau@mahouse.gov

March 14, 2019

Representative Kane Honored by the Worcester County Bar Association as a 2019 Public Official of the Year

BOSTON – Representative Hannah E. Kane, (R-Shrewsbury), has been named a 2019 Public Official of the Year by the Worcester County Bar Association. The Public Official of the Year Award was presented to Representative Kane and her colleague, Representative Dan Donahue, (D-Worcester), for their bi-partisan work on the Healthy Incentives Program on March 7th at the A.C. Marriott in Worcester, Massachusetts.

Founded in 1887, the Worcester County Bar Association counts over 1,000 voluntary members, and annually recognizes a Public Official of the Year. Joining Representatives Kane and Donahue in being named a Public Official of the Year was Lieutenant Governor Karyn Polito.

